AGREEMENT EXTENSION ADDENDUM

On July 25, 2007, Texas Health Institute (“THI”) and the Williamson County
Mental Health Task Force (“Provider”) entered into an Agreement (“Original
Contract”) for the provision of services by Provider to THI under a Department of
State Health Services (“DSHS”) Texas Mental Health Transformation Initiative
(“DSHS Contract) between DSHS and THI. The DSHS contract has been
extended until September 30, 2011. As such, THI and Provider would like to
extend the Original Contract until that date. All of the terms and conditions in the
Original Contract shall remain in effect, except where superseded by this
Agreement Extension Addendum. The areas which are superseded include the
term, which shall extend from October 1, 2010 until September 30, 2011
(“Extension Term”), the total compensation for the Extension Term, which shall
be thirty six thousand dollars ($50,000) and the deliverables for the Extension
Term, which are listed below. This amount would be the $36,000 that would be
devoted to these particular objectives/strategies. The only prohibition about the
use of these dollars is that these dollars must pertain to infrastructure; they should
not be used to provide direct services. Documentation of these expenditures must
be available for review at the local level, but do not need to be included with the
invoice to the Texas Health Institute. This Agreement Extension Addendum and
Attachment A, shall be fully incorporated into the Original Contract between the
parties.

e Submit invoices along with General Ledger on a monthly basis. If you do not
have on-going monthly expenses, at a minimum submit a quarterly invoice. If
you do not have any expenses for the quarter, submit invoice that shows 0 dollars
spent.

e Invoices must be submitted prior to the 25" of the month to be included in that
month’s billing. If submitted after the 25", they will be submitted in the next
month billing cycle.

e Sece aftached Attachment A.

SIGNED:
TEXAS HEALTH INSTITUTE (THI)

----- y ) 2
By: é_éﬂ” ‘WM{.J . .,er;y

Sherry Wilkfe-Conway, COO

Date: ] //O ,//0




WILLIAMSON COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH TASK FORCE (PROVIDER)

By: L //f~

//

Date: ZLZ-2F //




00°000°9¢$

101

3ADRIOQE[[0D
Aunuwuwod

ULIO § JovI)U0dqNS
93 JURIL) UOBULIOJSURI Y YI[BAF] [BIUAIA

UOI99][09 Blep UI POAJOAUI SIdqISW
ssaooxd . PUE SOIIATIOR S010A JOWNSUOD A|1we} pue SIaWnsuod
ut awp uoisiAzadns Jyels 0} pajejal saijianoe poddns 110Z/1/8 | JOI3qunu 9y ssealoul
I Suruueld | [OW pue AJISISAIUN [BIO 00°00£°CS 0] puadns Aed pue wioyul NINIdY Ag 219]dwio)) —— 20104 sowmnsuoy ‘g
S19pIA0id yi[eay
[eyuaw Aouadiowa
Ud9M}3q UOI3BIOQE]|0D
pauueld 2IBM1JOS MdU 110Z/1/8 PUE UOIJBIIUNWILIOD
L 19K 10N 00°00LS 0} paje|al FuluIey J0j S)S00 [dARIL] £q 9ye1duto) anordwy (I
- siaptaoid pjeay
[Tusw Aousgrows
U29/J9q UOKEIOQE([0D
ssa001d ul o gyeys Juawdmbs 1102/1/8 PUE UONESIUNIILIOO
€l Suuue)g ‘o) yuounredap [ 00°000°LS S)SO0 UOISIOAUOD BIR(] Aq 9y91dwo) aaoidwy )
I"uorsiaauoo s1ap1aoid ipeay
2IBM1JOS rewuaw Aouadiows
Isye U39/439q UOIRIOR[[0D
pereniut 3seqelep SPI10221 Yi[eay [ejusud [10Z/1/8 pue uoneIunwwod
€1 aq [[im 00°000°01$ JIUOIII[3 10J 99J 9DIAIIS A[PUOIA] Aq 9191dwo) aaoxdwj -g
Slapiaold yi[eay [ejusll
KouaSiows usomlaq
LI0Z/1/8 UOLBOIUNIILLOD PUB
Jseqe)ep SpI021 ([eay [BIuaul £q ajordwio) uoneIoqe[|0o da0idur] Y
ssaood ul owg jeys ‘Juowndmba a1u0go9|s apeiddn 03 Japiaoid u012}§07)
¥ Suuurelg ‘ouy wowedap 11| 007000918 2IEM1JOS M3U YIIM JORNUOD) vivq puv dSojouoa |
CO#Nse] | sme)S | noynqLyuo)) [edoy - [ 3o8png SAINSEIJA[ NUEBULIOLIdJ |~ dUIPUIY - . |- SASJeNS/S3a393[q )
41114




